# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
C. Eugene Buth	07/17/2002		
Roger P. Bligh	07/17/2002		
Dean C. Alberson	07/17/2002		
D. Lance Bullard Jr.	07/17/2002		
Hayes E. Ross Jr.	07/17/2002		
Akram Abu-Odeh	07/17/2002		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Texas A&M University System
Street Address:	3369 TAMU
City:	College Station
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77843-3369

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11682442

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-4559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6559

Email: glenda.orrantia@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley P. Williams

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, 6th Floor

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017575.1210

PATENT REEL: 018966 FRAME: 0332

500233991

1168244

00 07\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenda J. Orrantia
Total Attachments: 4	
source=0175751210ASG#page1.tif	
source=0175751210ASG#page2.tif	
source=0175751210ASG#page3.tif	
source=0175751210ASG#page4 tif	

### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 0455FV.45574

WHEREAS, we, C. EUGENE BUTH, a citizen of the U.S., residing at P. O. Box 27, Wellborn, Texas 77881, ROGER P. BLIGH, a citizen of the U.S., residing at 11204 Forsthoff, Bryan, Texas 77808, DEAN C. ALBERSON, a citizen of the U.S., residing at 9191 Hensarling Lane, Brya, Texas 77808, D. LANCE BULLARD, JR., a citizen of the U.S. residing at 21 Ranchero Rd., College Station, TX 77845, HAYES E. ROSS, JR., a citizen of the U.S., residing at 1007 Holt, College Station, Texas 77840, and AKRAM ABU-ODEH, a citizen of Jordan, residing at 1413 Gramma Ct., College Station, TX 77845, have invented new and useful improvements in a

#### **BOX BEAM TERMINALS**

for which application is being ma	ade for	Lette	ers Pater	it, said	application	bei	ng executed	l by us o	n the
date of,	2002	and	further	being	identified	bу	Attorney's	Docket	No.
0455FV.45574.									

WHEREAS, TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, an Agency of the State of Texas, doing business in College Station, Texas, having a correspondence address of College Station, Texas,, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

II.	I TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	we	execute	this	Assignment	on	the	 day	of
	, •	2002.								



C. Eugene Buth

THE STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF BOOK	§

Notary Public in and for
The State of TEXAS
My Commission Expires: 500

Roger P. Bligh

THE STATE OF TEXAS

SOUNTY OF BY 2705

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

LEAH S. SMITH
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
MAY 20, 2003

Notary Public in and for
The State of TEXAS
My Commission Expires: 5003

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF OGROS

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 17 day of 111



Notary Public in and for The State of TEXAS My Commission Expires:

Lance F. Bullard, Jr.

BULLARO, D. LANCE

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BY 270S

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of



Public in and for

The State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018966 FRAME: 0336

Hayes E. Boss, Jr.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF BYOLOS

§.



Notary Public in and for
The State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires: 5

Akram Abu-Odeh

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF DY 270S

§

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 1 day of 2002.



**RECORDED: 03/06/2007** 

Notary Public in and for The State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

5/20/03